TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Certificate of Conversion of WINZIP COMPUTING, INC., a Connecticut corporation into WINZIP COMPUTING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| WINZIP COMPUTING, INC. | | 04/12/2005 | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WINZIP COMPUTING, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11 PROFESSIONAL PARK ROAD |
| City: | MANSFIELD, |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06268 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78260281 | |
| Registration Number: | 1793481 | WINZIP |
| Registration Number: | 2349714 | WINZIP |
| Registration Number: | 2344980 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)251-5314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 251-5832

Email: pgagnon@goodwin.com
Correspondent Name: Patricia C. Gagnon
Address Line 1: One Costitution Plaza

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia C. Gagnon

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0782 **≓OP \$115.00 78260281**

| Signature: | /Patricia C. Gagnon/ |
|--|----------------------|
| Date: | 07/20/2005 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=WINZIP CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page1.tif source=WINZIP CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0783

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 04/12/2005 FILED 04:28 FM 04/12/2005 SRV 050295779 - 3954176 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

WINZIP COMPUTING, INC., a Connecticut corporation

INTO

WINZIP COMPUTING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. WinZip Computing, Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "Corporation"), was created under The Connecticut Business Corporation Act upon the filing of its Certificate of Incorporation on August 26, 1993 with the Secretary of State of the State of Connecticut.
- 2. The original name of the Corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation was Nico Mak Computing, Inc.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is WinZip Computing, Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion (the "Conversion") is WinZip Computing, LLC, a Delaware LLC, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation.
- 5. The board of directors and shareholders of the Corporation each unanimously approved the Conversion.

Dated: April 12, 2005

/s/ CHRIS NICHOLSON
Chris Nicholson, Authorized Person

SV7800

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0784

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 04/12/2005 FILED 04:28 PM 04/12/2005 SRV 050295779 - 3954176 FILE

OF WINZIP COMPUTING, LLC

April 12, 2005

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is WinZip Computing, LLC.
- 2. Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the limited liability company is c/o National Registered Agents, Inc., 9 East Loockerman Street, Suite 1B, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901.
- 3. Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is National Registered Agents, Inc., 9 East Loockerman Street, Suite 1B, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

| /s/ CHRIS NICHOLSON | |
|------------------------------------|---|
| Chris Nicholson, Authorized Person | _ |

SV7801

RECORDED: 07/20/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0785